

<u>ITEM</u>	MINIMUM RENTAL	HOURS INCLUDED	ADDITIONAL HOURS	RENTAL PER DAY	RENTAL PER WEEK
<b>AIR COMPRESSORS</b>					
ELECTRIC, 1HP OILLESS	\$17.00	2	\$2.75	\$33.00	\$130.00
ELETRIC, 2HP	\$22.00	2	\$2.75	\$38.00	\$150.00
GASOLINE, 5HP	\$29.50	2	\$3.00	\$46.00	\$180.00
<b>AIR TOOLS/ACCESSORIES</b>					
ORBITAL D/A SANDER	\$6.00	2	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$70.00
<b>SANDPAPER - \$.75 PER SHEET</b>					
COIL/ROOFING NAILER	\$11.50	2	\$2.25	\$24.00	\$90.00
FRAMING NAILER	\$17.00	2	\$2.00	\$29.00	\$110.00
FLOOR NAILER (T-NAILS)	\$20.00	2	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
FLOOR STAPLER	\$20.00	2	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
FINISH NAILER	\$17.00	2	\$2.00	\$29.00	\$110.00
<b>AUGERS (8,12,18,24)</b>					
ONE MAN TOWABLE	\$40.00	2	\$7.00	\$82.00	\$320.00
DITCHWITCH MINI SKID STEER	\$165.00	4	\$13.00	\$220.00	\$680.00
<b>ADDITIONAL BITS (FIRST ONE FREE)</b>					
ADDITIONAL BITS	\$2.75	2	\$1.50	\$11.50	\$46.00
<b>AUTOMOTIVE TOOLS</b>					
ENGINE HOIST 1,500 LBS. (LONG BOOM)	\$15.00	2	\$2.00	\$27.00	\$100.00
FLOOR JACK, 1 1/2 TON (ROLLING)	\$10.00	2	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$80.00
TRANSMISSION JACK	\$6.00	2	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$60.00
JACK STANDS	\$6.00	8	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$24.00
<b>CARPET TOOLS</b>					
CARPET IRON	\$9.00	2	\$1.75	\$19.50	\$78.00
<b>TAPE, \$17 PER FOOT</b>					
CARPET STAPLER, ELECTRIC	\$7.00	2	\$1.25	\$14.50	\$58.00
<b>3/4" STAPLES, \$12.00 PER BOX</b>					
KNEE KICKER	\$10.00	4	\$1.50	\$19.00	\$76.00
POWER STRETCHER	\$20.00	2	\$3.00	\$38.00	\$152.00
CARPET TRIMMER	\$5.00	2	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$48.00
ELECTRIC FLOOR STRIPPER	\$50.00	2	\$6.00	\$86.00	\$344.00
CARPET SHEARS	\$2.00	2	\$0.75	\$6.50	\$26.00
LUAN STAPLER	\$11.50	2	\$2.25	\$24.00	\$96.00
<b>STAPLES, 1", \$16.00 PER BOX</b>					

## COMPACTION EQUIPMENT

TAMPER, 200-300 LB. CLASS	\$35.00	2	\$7.00	\$77.00	\$308.00
---------------------------	---------	---	--------	---------	----------

## CONCRETE EQUIPMENT

CONCRETE BUGGY	\$50.00	4	\$9.50	\$93.00	\$370.00
CONCRETE WALK BEHIND SAW	\$50.00	2	\$7.00	\$92.00	\$360.00
CONCRETE WALK BEHIND SAW GREEN	\$40.00	2	\$6.00	\$76.00	\$300.00
DEMO SAW	\$40.00	2	\$6.50	\$79.00	\$300.00

### \$25.00 MINMUM FOR DIAMOND BLADE

### \$85.00 full blade charge

TWIN HEAD GRINDER	\$125.00	4	\$12.50	\$175.00	\$700.00
10 GUAGE EXTENSION CORD	\$4.00	2	\$0.50	\$7.00	\$25.00

### STONES \$6.00 EACH

TOWABLE GAS MORTAR MIXER	\$40.00	2	\$6.50	\$79.00	\$300.00
--------------------------	---------	---	--------	---------	----------

### CLEANING CHARGE \$40.00

TOWABLE CONCRETE MIXER	\$50.00	2	\$8.00	\$98.00	\$350.00
------------------------	---------	---	--------	---------	----------

### CLEANING CHARGE \$40.00

TROWELLING MACHINE, 36" GAS	\$80.00	4		\$80.00	\$320.00
-----------------------------	---------	---	--	---------	----------

### CLEANING CHARGE \$40.00

BULL FLOAT	\$10.00	2	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$80.00
WHEEL BARROWS	\$10.00	2	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$80.00
ELECTRIC DEMO SAW	\$46.00	4	\$5.75	\$69.00	\$276.00

## CUTTING TOOLS

ELC NIBBLER	\$16.00	2	\$5.00	\$24.00	\$96.00
VINYL FLOOR CUTTER, UP TO 8" TILE	\$10.00	2	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$80.00

## DEMOLITION HAMMERS

BOSCH ELECTRIC 35 LB. CHIPPING HAMMER	\$40.00	4	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$250.00
60 LB. JACK HAMMER	\$40.00	2	\$7.00	\$82.00	\$320.00
AIR HAMMER 60 LB. CLASS	\$35.00	2	\$6.00	\$71.00	\$280.00

## DOLLIES/HANDLING EQUIPMENT

APPLIANCE DOLLIE	\$10.00	2	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$80.00
HEAVY DUTY (RED)	\$12.00	2	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
GENIE LIFT 12'	\$35.00	2	\$4.00	\$59.00	\$236.00

## DRILLS/BITS

ELECTRIC HAND DRILL	\$5.00	2	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$40.00
DRYWALL SCREW GUN	\$5.00	2	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$40.00
1/2" RIGHT ANGLE	\$10.00	2	\$3.00	\$28.00	\$110.00
1/2" HAMMER DRILL	\$11.00	2	\$3.50	\$32.00	\$120.00
1 1/2" HAMMER DRILL	\$40.00	2	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$250.00

CORE BITS 2"-4 1/2"	\$20.00	2	\$3.50	\$40.00	\$160.00
<b>ELECTRICAL TOOLS</b>					
CONDUIT BENDER	\$3.50	2	\$0.75	\$8.00	\$30.00
FISHTAPE	\$4.00	2	\$0.50	\$7.00	\$25.00
10 GAUGE EXTENSION CORD, 50 FT	\$4.00	2	\$0.50	\$7.00	\$25.00
<b>FLOORING EQUIPMENT</b>					
VINYL FLOOR CUTTER, UP TO 8" TILE	\$10.00	2	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$80.00
FLOOR NAILER, MANUAL	\$12.00	2	\$2.50	\$26.00	\$100.00
FLOOR STAPLER AIR	\$20.00	2	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
LINOLEUM ROLLER, 75&100 LBS.	\$7.50	2	\$1.50	\$16.50	\$60.00
FLOOR POLISHER/SCRUBBER	\$20.00	2	\$3.00	\$38.00	\$150.00
<b>PADS \$3.00 EACH</b>					
<b>SCREENS, 100 GRIT, \$6.00</b>					
<b>SANDING DISK, \$6.00</b>					
FLOOR SANDER, 8" DRUM	\$40.00	2	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$350.00
<b>SANDPAPER</b>					
<b>20 GRIT \$2.50</b>					
<b>36 GRIT \$2.25</b>					
<b>60 GRIT \$2.00</b>					
<b>80 GRIT \$1.75</b>					
<b>100 GRIT \$1.50</b>					
FLOOR SANDER, 7" EDGER	\$25.00	2	\$4.00	\$49.00	\$190.00
<b>SANDPAPER</b>					
<b>20 GRIT \$1.25</b>					
<b>36 GRIT \$.95</b>					
<b>60 GRIT \$.90</b>					
<b>80 GRIT \$.85</b>					
<b>100 GRIT \$.80</b>					
ELECTRIC FLOOR STRIPPER	\$50.00	2	\$6.00	\$86.00	\$340.00
AIR SCALER POLE SCRAPER	\$17.00	4	\$4.25	\$31.00	\$71.00
<b>GENERATORS</b>					
2.4 KW HONDA	\$40.00	2	\$5.50	\$73.00	\$290.00
<b>GRINDERS</b>					
ELECTRIC ANGLE GRINDER	\$6.00	2	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$60.00
<b>HEATERS/FANS/BLOWERS</b>					
HEAT GUN	\$5.00	2	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$40.00
KEROSENE HEATER (50,000 &100,000 BTU)	\$12.00	2	\$3.50	\$33.00	\$130.00

FLOOR BLOWER	\$10.00	4	\$3.00	\$22.00	\$80.00
<b><u>HOISTS/LIFTS</u></b>					
DRYWALL LIFT (UP TO 10')	\$20.00	2	\$4.00	\$46.00	\$180.00
BAKER, 6' ROLLING SCAFFOLD	\$20.00	2	\$4.00	\$46.00	\$180.00
GENIE LIFT 12'	\$35.00	2	\$4.00	\$59.00	\$236.00
ENGINE HOIST (1,500 LBS.)	\$20.00	2	\$4.00	\$46.00	\$180.00
SCISSOR LIFT	\$50.00	4	\$12.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
PALLET JACK	\$25.00	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	
BILJAX BOOM LIFT (40' VERTICAL LIFT)	\$140.00	4	\$12.50	\$189.00	\$750.00
<b><u>JACKS</u></b>					
PALLET JACK	\$25.00	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	
20 TON	\$13.00	2	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
<b><u>LADDERS</u></b>					
24' EXTENSION LADDER	\$10.00	2	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$80.00
36' EXTENSION LADDER	\$11.00	2	\$3.00	\$29.00	\$110.00
8' STEP LADDER	\$5.00	2	\$1.25	\$12.50	\$50.00
BAKER, 6' ROLLING SCAFFOLD	\$20.00	2	\$4.00	\$46.00	\$180.00
<b><u>LAWN &amp; GARDEN/OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT</u></b>					
AERATOR	\$48.00	2	\$6.25	\$85.50	\$340.00
BLOWER, HAND HELD STIHL	\$8.50	2	\$2.25	\$21.00	\$80.00
BLOWER, WALK BEHIND	\$20.00	2	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$190.00
BRUSH CHIPPER, UP TO 4" TOWABLE	\$120.00	4	\$12.50	\$170.00	\$680.00
<b><u>CLEANING CHARGE \$10.00</u></b>					
HEDGE TRIMMERS, 16" ELECTRIC	\$15.00	2	\$3.00	\$33.00	\$130.00
HEDGE TRIMMERS, 30" ELECTRIC	\$17.00	2	\$3.50	\$38.00	\$150.00
GAS HEDGE TRIMMERS, 30"	\$20.00	2	\$4.00	\$44.00	\$170.00
LEAF VAC	\$39.00	2	\$6.50	\$78.00	\$312.00
LOG SPLITTER	\$48.00	2	\$6.25	\$85.50	\$340.00
<b><u>CLEANING CHARGE \$10.00</u></b>					
BRUSH CUTTER, WALK BEHIND	\$48.00	2	\$6.25	\$85.50	\$340.00
PRUNING SAW/ CLIPPER	\$7.00	2	\$1.50	\$17.50	\$70.00
LAWN ROLLER	\$7.50	2	\$1.50	\$15.25	\$61.00
OVERSEEDER	\$48.00	2	\$6.25	\$85.50	\$340.00
STUMP GRINDER 2FT	\$140.00	4	\$15.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
THATCHER/RENOVATOR	\$35.00	2	\$6.50	\$74.00	\$290.00
TILLER, 6.5 HP FRONT TINE	\$30.00	2	\$6.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
TILLER, 9 HP REAR TINE	\$35.00	2	\$6.50	\$74.00	\$290.00
WEED TRIMMER	\$21.00	2	\$3.75	\$43.50	\$170.00
BED EDGER	\$50.00	4	\$8.00	\$98.00	\$390.00
2 CYCL TILLER	\$26.00	4	\$6.00	\$37.00	\$148.00
HUSQ POLE SAW (CHAINSAW TYPE)	\$25.00	4	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$200.00

POLE SAW (CHAINSAW TYPE)	\$33.00	4	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
MEDIUM STUMP GRINDER	\$89.00	4	\$15.00	\$149.00	\$596.00

## LEVELS/TRANSITS

HORIZONTAL SIGHT LEVEL	\$9.50	2	\$3.50	\$28.50	\$110.00
LASER LEVEL	\$25.00	2	\$4.00	\$49.00	\$190.00

## NAILERS

COIL/ROOFING NAILER	\$11.50	2	\$2.25	\$24.00	\$90.00
FRAMING NAILER	\$17.00	2	\$2.00	\$29.00	\$110.00
FLOOR NAILER, MANUAL	\$12.00	2	\$2.50	\$26.00	\$100.00
FLOOR NAILER, T NAIL	\$20.00	2	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
FLOOR STAPLER	\$20.00	2	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
FINISH NAILER	\$17.00	2	\$2.00	\$29.00	\$110.00

## MAGNETS

DOWLING MAGNET	\$5.00	2	\$1.50	\$14.00	\$50.00
----------------	--------	---	--------	---------	---------

## METAL DETECTORS

METAL DETECTOR	\$15.00	2	\$3.00	\$33.00	\$130.00
----------------	---------	---	--------	---------	----------

## PAINTING/WALLPAPER EQUIPMENT

AIRLESS PAINTER, 1 1/2 HP	\$48.00	2	\$7.50	\$93.00	\$370.00
LINE PAINTER, PUSH	\$12.00	4	\$12.00	\$48.00	
WALLPAPER STEAMER	\$19.00	2	\$4.50	\$44.00	\$170.00

**WALL ROLLER ATTACH. \$3.00 EXTRA**

## PLUMBING EQUIPMENT

HAND PIPE CUTTER, THRU 2"	\$3.00	2	\$1.25	\$10.50	\$40.00
SOIL PIPE CUTTER, THRU 6"	\$10.00	2	\$3.00	\$28.00	\$110.00
PIPE DIES, RATCHET 1/8-3/4"	\$10.00	2	\$1.75	\$25.00	\$100.00
RATCHET W/ ADJUSTABLE DIE, 1-2"	\$11.00	2	\$2.00	\$23.00	\$90.00
POWER DIE DRIVER	\$17.50	2	\$3.00	\$34.75	\$135.00
PIPE VISE, TRIPOD	\$6.00	2	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$45.00
PIPE DETECTOR, METAL DETECTOR	\$15.00	2	\$3.00	\$33.00	\$130.00

## **SNAKES & AUGERS**

50' X 1/2", HAND	\$17.00	2	\$2.75	\$33.50	\$130.00
25' X 1/4" HAND	\$16.00	2	\$2.50	\$32.00	\$125.00
25' X 5/16", DRILL	\$18.00	2	\$2.75	\$38.00	\$150.00
50' X 1/2", DRILL	\$30.00	2	\$4.00	\$54.00	\$215.00
75' x 3/4 elc (new cable 6/11/18)	\$40.00	2	\$7.00	\$82.00	\$320.00
104' X 1" (4" THRU 6")	\$40.00	2	\$7.00	\$82.00	\$320.00
GAS, 104' X 1"	\$50.00	2	\$12.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
EXTRA SECTIONS	\$3.00				

**(MUST PAY MINIMAL CLEANING CHARGE OF \$5.00 IF NOT RETURNED CLEAN)**

# PUMPS

## GAS PUMPS

CENTRIFUGAL 1", 5000 GPH	\$11.50	0	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
2" 10,000 GPH SUBMERSIBLE	\$21.00	2	\$2.75	\$36.75	\$140.00
DIAPHRAM, 2" 4,000 GPH SLUDGE	\$30.00	2	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$190.00
PITCHER PUMP	\$8.00	4	\$2.00	\$16.00	\$60.00
TRASH PUMP, 3" FRESH WATER	\$35.00	2	\$4.00	\$59.00	\$230.00
TRASH PUMP, 2" 10,000 GPH	\$30.00	2	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$190.00
<b>SUCTION/DISCHARGE HOSES</b>	<b>\$4.00</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$1.00</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>

## ELECTRIC PUMPS

SUBMERSIBLE, 1" 1/2 HP 2,000 GPH	\$7.00	2	\$1.50	\$16.00	\$60.00
SUBMERSIBLE, 2", 1 HP 8,000 GPH	\$25.00	2	\$3.00	\$43.00	\$170.00

# PRESSURE WASHERS

5 GPM, 2,700 PSI	\$35.00	2	\$5.75	\$69.50	\$275.00
------------------	---------	---	--------	---------	----------

# SANDERS/SANDBLAST EQUIPMENT

SANDBLASTER, 150-200 LBS.	\$29.00	4	\$4.50	\$46.50	\$180.00
BELT SANDER	\$8.00	2	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$80.00

## **NO SANDPAPER FOR BELT SANDER**

ORBITAL SANDER	\$6.00	2	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$45.00
----------------	--------	---	--------	---------	---------

## **SANDPAPER, \$.50 EACH**

AIR D/A SANDER	\$6.00	2	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$70.00
FLOOR SANDER, 8" DRUM	\$40.00	2	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$350.00

## **SANDPAPER**

**20 GRIT \$2.50**

**36 GRIT \$2.25**

**60 GRIT \$2.00**

**80 GRIT \$1.75**

**100 GRIT \$1.50**

FLOOR SANDER, 7" EDGER	\$25.00	2	\$4.00	\$49.00	\$190.00
------------------------	---------	---	--------	---------	----------

## **SANDPAPER**

**20 GRIT \$1.25**

**36 GRIT \$.95**

**60 GRIT \$.90**

**80 GRIT \$.85**

**100 GRIT \$.80**

# SAWS

PORTA BAND, BANDSAW	\$8.50	2	\$2.00	\$20.50	\$80.00
---------------------	--------	---	--------	---------	---------

BRICK/BLOCK SAW	\$42.00	2	\$6.50	\$81.00	\$320.00
CERAMIC TILE SAW	\$32.00	2	\$5.00	\$62.00	\$245.00
HOLE SAW, METAL	\$6.00	2	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$70.00
DEMO SAW	\$40.00	2	\$6.50	\$79.00	\$300.00
<b>DIAMOND BLADES \$25.00 MINIMUM / \$40 EXCESS USAGE OR DAILY</b>					
<b>14" ABRASIVE BLADES \$13.50</b>					
WALK BEHIND CONCRETE SAW	\$50.00	2	\$7.00	\$92.00	\$360.00
GREEN CONCRETE SAW	\$40.00	2	\$6.00	\$76.00	\$300.00
CIRCULAR SAW	\$5.00	2	\$1.50	\$14.00	\$50.00
SAWZALL	\$6.00	2	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$70.00
JIG SAW	\$4.00	2	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
POLE SAW (CHAINSAW TYPE)	\$33.00	4	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
HUSQ POLE SAW (CHAINSAW TYPE)	\$25.00	4	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
jam saw	\$8.00	2	\$1.00	\$12.00	
<b>SIDING EQUIPMENT</b>					
ALUMINUM BRAKE W/STAND	\$30.00	2	\$4.50	\$57.00	\$220.00
<b>SIGNS</b>					
SIGNS & LETTERS				\$8.00	\$30.00
<b>TAMPERS</b>					
TAMPER, 200-300 LB. CLASS	\$35.00	2	\$7.00	\$77.00	\$300.00
<b>CLEANING CHARGE, \$40.00 ON ALL TRACTORS RETURNED DIRTY!!!!</b>					
<b>TRACTORS</b>					
BUCKETS: 12", 16", 18", 24", AND 30",36" DITCHING BUCKET					
MINI EXCAVATOR, JOHN DEERE 35D	\$180.00	4	\$17.50	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
<b>2-12",16",18"24"TOOTHED 30", 36" SMOOTH BUCKETS</b>					
TRACKLOADER, JOHN DEERE 322CT	\$180.00	4	\$17.50	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
TRACKLOADER, JOHN DEERE 323E	\$190.00	4	\$21.25	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
BACK HOE, JOHN DEERE 110	\$200.00	4	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
DITCH WITCH MINI SKID STEER	\$115.00	4	\$15.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
HARLEY SOIL CONDITIONER	\$50.00	4	\$15.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
<b>EXTRA ATTACHMENTS, BITS \$50.00</b>					
<b>TRENCHERS</b>					
<b>CLEANING CHARGE \$40.00 ON ALL TRENCHERS RETURNED DIRTY</b>					
DITCH WITCH 3FT DEPTH WALK BEHIND	\$120.00	2	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$768.00
DITCH WITCH MINI SKID	\$165.00	4	\$15.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
<b>WELDERS</b>					
GAS POWERED ARC WELDER	\$33.00	4	\$4.00	\$49.00	\$196.00

## WOODWORKING EQUIPMENT

ROUTER	\$14.00	4	\$1.75	\$20.50	\$82.00
SCREWGUN, DRILL	\$6.00	2	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$60.00